UNIVERSITY OF REGINA

Spring and Summer 2025 (202520) Undergraduate INTERNATIONAL Student Tuition and Fee Schedule All Amounts are in Canadian Dollars As of February 12, 2025 (subject to change)

MEDIA ART &

SOCIAL

278.40

		AKIS, LA	DUSINESS				MEDIA, ARI, &				SOCIAL
		CITE, CCE	ADMIN	EDUCATION	ENGINEERING	ESL (Credit)	PERFORMANCE	KINESIOLOGY	NURSING	SCIENCE	WORK
		Total Tuition									
	Credit Hours	and Fees									
	1	1,066.35	1,205.85	1,088.85	1,152.60	1,066.35	1,113.60	1,113.60	1,192.85	1,113.60	1,088.85
	2	1,854.30	2,133.30	1,899.30	2,026.80	1,854.30	1,948.80	1,948.80	2,069.30	1,948.80	1,899.30
Total for one standard class	3	2,642.25	3,060.75	2,709.75	2,901.00	2,642.25	2,784.00	2,784.00	2,945.75	2,784.00	2,709.75
	4	3,430.20	3,988.20	3,520.20	3,775.20	3,430.20	3,619.20	3,619.20	3,822.20	3,619.20	3,520.20
	5	4,218.15	4,915.65	4,330.65	4,649.40	4,218.15	4,454.40	4,454.40	4,698.65	4,454.40	4,330.65
Total for two standard classes	6	5,006.10	5,843.10	5,141.10	5,547.60	5,006.10	5,289.60	5,289.60	5,575.10	5,289.60	5,141.10
	7	5,794.05	6,770.55	5,951.55	6,421.80	5,794.05	6,124.80	6,124.80	6,451.55	6,124.80	5,951.55
	8	6,582.00	7,698.00	6,762.00	7,296.00	6,582.00	6,960.00	6,960.00	7,328.00	6,960.00	6,762.00
Total for three standard classes	9	7,369.95	8,625.45	7,572.45	8,370.20	7,369.95	7,795.20	7,795.20	8,204.45	7,795.20	7,572.45
	10	8,157.90	9,552.90	8,382.90	9,244.40	8,157.90	8,630.40	8,630.40	9,080.90	8,630.40	8,382.90
	11	8,945.85	10,480.35	9,193.35	10,118.60	8,945.85	9,465.60	9,465.60	9,957.35	9,465.60	9,193.35
Total for four standard classes	12	9,733.80	11,407.80	10,003.80	10,992.80	9,733.80	10,300.80	10,300.80	10,833.80	10,300.80	10,003.80
	13	10,521.75	12,335.25	10,814.25	11,867.00	10,521.75	11,136.00	11,136.00	11,710.25	11,136.00	10,814.25
	14	11,309.70	13,262.70	11,624.70	12,741.20	11,309.70	11,971.20	11,971.20	12,586.70	11,971.20	11,624.70
Total for five standard classes	15	12,097.65	14,190.15	12,435.15	13,615.40	12,097.65	12,806.40	12,806.40	13,463.15	12,806.40	12,435.15
Tuition Rate Used Above: Tuition Rate Per Credit Hour		782.25	921.75	804.75	868.50	782.25	829.50	829.50	870.75	829.50	804.75
Mandatory Fees Included Above with Tuition:											
Student's Union Fee Per Credit Hour*		5.70	5.70	5.70	5.70	5.70	5.70	5.70	5.70	5.70	5.70
8 Credit Hours or Less:											
Students' Union Fee Flat Rate*		44.60	44.60	44.60	44.60	44.60	44.60	44.60	44.60	44.60	44.60
Student Services, Health & Wellness Fee^^		109.80	109.80	109.80	109.80	109.80	109.80	109.80	109.80	109.80	109.80
Student Union Bus Pass^		99.00	99.00	99.00	99.00	99.00	99.00	99.00	99.00	99.00	99.00
NCLEX-RN Resources		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	38.00	-	-
Academic Technologies Fee****		25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00
		278.40	278.40	278.40	278.40	278.40	278.40	278.40	316.40	278.40	278.40
9 Credit Hours or More:											
Students' Union Fee Flat Rate*		44.60	44.60	44.60	44.60	44.60	44.60	44.60	44.60	44.60	44.60
Student Services, Health & Wellness Fee^^		109.80	109.80	109.80	109.80	109.80	109.80	109.80	109.80	109.80	109.80
Student Union Bus Pass^		99.00	99.00	99.00	99.00	99.00	99.00	99.00	99.00	99.00	99.00
NCLEX-RN Resources		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	38.00	-	-
Student Society Fee**		-	-	-	24.00	-	-	-	-	-	
Equipment Fee		-	-	-	200.00	-	-	-	-	-	
Academic Technologies Fee****		25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00

278.40

Other Fees:

Audit

Undergraduate Application Fee 100.00 Co-op fee 1,072.50

Certificate Courses Per credit hour rate based upon faculty of the student Plus Student's Union fees and International Differential

Local Government Authority (LGA) Assessed at the per credit hour rate based upon faculty of the student plus applicable fees

ESL (Zero Credit) 4,693.50 Plus Mandatory and Students' Union Fees based on 6 credit hours

Practicum / Internship 15 credit hours based upon faculty of the student Plus Student's Union fees and International Differential. Prior Learning Assessment and Recognition Fee (PLAR)

50% of Arts tuition rate per credit hour unit assessed

50% of normal tuition

ARTS, LA BUSINESS

First Nations University Building Fund Fee For First Nations University Students enrolled in 1 to 8 credit hours 5.00 First Nations University Building Fund Fee 10.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 9 or more credit hours

First Nations University Student Association Fee 15.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 1 to 8 credit hours of on-campus classes

First Nations University Student Association Fee \$ 25.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 9 or more credit hours of on-campus classes

Transfer Credit Assessment 100.00

Transfer Credit Letter of Permission 30.00

A small number of courses have an additional material or accommodation or travel fee to recover the costs associated with the delivery of the course.

*URSU fees will be assessed as \$44.60/student plus \$5.70/credit hour. All students on campus and off campus, including Federated College students, are required to pay the Student's Union Fee. Student's Union Fees will not be assessed on off-campus contract classes

- ** The Engineering Student Society Fees apply to students enrolled in 6 or more on-campus credit hours as opposed to 9 or more credit hours identified in the table "Fees Included Above with Tuition". The "Total Tuition and Fees" have been adjusted accordingly.
- ****Academic Technologies Fee of \$25.00 per semester will be assessed to all students on campus and off campus (including Federated College students). The Academic Technologies Fee will not be assessed for on campus or off campus contract classes.
- ^ All full-time and part-time students enrolled in at least one on-campus course (including Federated College students) in parts of term 1, 4 or 10, will be assessed an additional \$99.00 U-Pass fee. The fee is collected by the University on behalf of URSU and remitted to URSU for the purpose of providing subsidized transit services as per the terms of the U-Pass Agreement established between URSU and the City of Regina. U-Pass and the \$99.00 fee are mandatory, but students can opt-out if they meet the opt-out criteria. The opt-out criteria and the opt-out process can be found at www.ursu.ca/upas
- ^^ The Student Services, Health & Wellness Fee is used to provide partial funding for student health, wellness, and service initiatives. This fee is assessed to all students on campus and off campus (including Federated College students). This fee will not be assessed for on campus or off campus contract courses. This fee is mandatory even if the student does not access facilities, activities, services, and programs.

Domestic Student Tuition and Fees - See Undergraduate Domestic Student Fee Schedule

Graduate Student Tuition and Fees - see various Graduate Student Fee Schedules